06-10-2008

U.S. PTO 12/155193 05/30/2008

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

9

× 36/

103507500

COVER SHEET NLY

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** Attorney Docket No. 08350.7932 Attorney Customer Number: 58,982

	Director of the U.S. record the attached		lemark Office: lents or copy thereof.			Mail Stop A	ssignment R	ecordation Service	
Name of conveying party:					Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
a) Anthony Clark RODMAN b) Comelius Nicolae OPRIS					Name: Caterpillar Inc.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department				
3.	Nature of conveyar	nce:		Street Address: 100 N.E. Adams Street					
\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Mergei		City:	Pe	oria			
	Security Agreement	☐ Chang	e of Name	State:		IL .	Zip Code:	61629-6490	
	Other:			Addition	nal n	ame(s) & Addre	ess(es) attacl	ned?	
Executi		29, 2008 29, 2008					⊠ No		
	tion number(s) or parion: a) May 29, 200		this document is being filed 8	together v	with :	a new application	on, the execu	tion date of the	
A.	Patent Application	Number(s):		B.	Pa	itent Number(s)	: ·	•	
		Additio	nal numbers attached?	☐ Yes		⊠ No			
4. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1					
Name:	Christopher P. Isa	aac		5.	То	tal fee (37 CFR Enclosed (Ple account)		deficiency to deposit	
						Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account	
Internal		SAN, HEND ERSC NER, L.L.P.	N, FARABOW, GARRETT						
Street A	ddress: 901 Nev	w York Avenue, N	l.W.						
City:	Washingtor	n, D.C.		1					
State:		Zip:	20001	6.	De	posit Account N	No. <u>06-0916</u>	· · ·	
7.	Statement and sign	nature.					,,,		
To the b		e and belief, the fo	oregoing information is true a	and correc	t an	d any attached	copy is a true	copy of the original	
	Ryan C. Stockett, I	Reg. No. 53 ,642	B_ C. S.	Inlett		<u>. </u>	May 3	0, 2008	
			Signa					ate	
	T	otal number of pa	ges including cover sheet, a	ttachment	ts ⁰ 6/	102 documents:	3 99999926 1	.2155193 40.80 OP	

PATENT REEL: 021088 FRAME: 0994 U.S. PTO 12/155193 05/30/2008

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7932 Client Ref. No. 07-932

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

EXHAUST SYSTEM IMPLEMENTING LOW-TEMPERATURE REGENERATION STRATEGY

for which I/We executed an application for United United States Letters Patent on () (Serial	States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or to No	filed an application for
WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation Department, 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL securing the entire right, title, and interest in and application for United States Letters Patent on the	to this invention in all countries throughout the v	ee), is desirous of vorld, and in and to the
other good and valuable consideration the receip have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, ar lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire righ	nd do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over at, title, and interest in and to this invention, providif any), and this application, and all divisions, a may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereolication (if any), as well as all rights to claim prior twhich may hereafter be filed for this invention invention in any foreign country, and all extension request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradepse duty it is to issue patents on applications as	ed, I/We, as Assignor(s), unto the Assignee, its isional application Serial and continuations thereof, of, and all rights to claim rity on the basis of this n any foreign country and ans, renewals, and emarks of the United described above, to issue
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We and I/We have not executed and will not execute	have the full right to convey the interest assigned any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	ed by this Assignment,
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant an Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts to proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this in divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a and any foreign country, it being understood that the Assignee, its successors and assigns.	oon to do so, execute and deliver any and all pa nvention in said Assignee, its successors or ass , make all rightful oaths and generally do everyth and enforce proper patent protection for this inve	estify in any legal pers that may be signs, execute all ning possible to aid ention in the United States
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set our hands.	
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Anthony Clark RODMAN	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 5/79/63
ADDRESS 13707 Wild Spruce Court, Chillicothe, Illinois,	61523	CITIZENSHIP USA

Listing of Inventors Continued on Page 2 hereof ⊠ Yes □ No

PATENT REEL: 021088 FRAME: 0995

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.7932 Client Ref. No. 07-932

1. WITNESS NAME VADIRAJ KULKARNI	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 05/29/08
ADDRESS 1700 W HICKORY GROVE RD, APt \$	13206 DUNLAP, IL- 61525	CITIZENSHIP IN DIA
2. WITNESS NAME ASHUCOSH KATARI	WITNESS SIGNATURE A Shuthartan	DATE 5/29 /05
ADDRESS 5327 W CASTLEBERRY	De PEURIA, IL-61615	CITIZENSHIP INDIA
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR. Cornelius Nicolae OPRIS	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 5/29-220
ADDRESS. 5946 W. Ridgecrest Circle, Peoria, IL 61615	CITIZENSHIP DENMARK	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. WITNESS NAME VADERAJ, KULKARNI	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 05/29/08
VADIRAJ, KULKARNI	# B 206; DUNLAP - IL - GIS 25	CITIZENSHIP
VADERAJ, KULKARNI	(B) and	CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS HOUSE ROSH KATARI	# 8 206; DUNLAP - IL - 61525	CITIZENSHIP N DI A

RECORDED: 05/30/2008